504786706 02/21/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4833438

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EASTMAN CHEMICAL B.V.	02/13/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TAMINCO FINLAND
Street Address:	TYPPITIE 1
City:	OULU
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	90620

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number				
PCT Number:	EP2016053403				

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (423)229-1239

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4232298529

**Email:** jeverhart@eastman.com

Correspondent Name: EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY

Address Line 1: 200 SOUTH WILCOX DRIVE

Address Line 4: KINGSPORT, TENNESSEE 37660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85962WO01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. BLAKE
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Blake/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2018

## **Total Attachments: 2**

 $source = 85962WO01\_Assignment\_EMNChemBV to TamincoFI\_executed. docx \#page 1.tifsource = 85962WO01\_Assignment\_EMNChemBV to TamincoFI\_executed. docx \#page 2.tifsource = 85962WO01\_Assignment\_EMNChemBV to TamincoFI\_executed. docx \#page 2.tifsource = 85962WO01\_Assignment\_EMNChemBV to TamincoFI\_executed. docx \#page 2.tifsource = 85962WO01\_Assignment\_EMNChemBV to TamincoFI\_executed. docx \#page 3.tifsource = 85962WO01\_Assignment\_EMNChemBV to TamincoFI\_executed. docx \#$ 

PATENT 504786706 REEL: 044988 FRAME: 0706

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EASTMAN CHEMICAL B.V., a Netherlands corporation, having a place of business at Fascinatio Boulevard 612, 2909 VA Capelle aan den Ijssel, The Netherlands, is the assignee of record of the entire right, title and interest of inventor Stefan van der Burgh, who conveyed his interest therein to EASTMAN CHEMICAL B.V. by assignment dated 12 November 2017 on PCT International Application:

PCT/EP2016/053403

18 February 2016

AND WHEREAS TAMINCO FINLAND, having a place of business at Typpitie 1, 90620 Oulu, Finland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said PCT International Application and respective inventions disclosed therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said EASTMAN CHEMICAL B.V. has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said TAMINCO FINLAND, said PCT International Application and the inventions of the foregoing as well as world-wide rights, the same to be held and enjoyed by TAMINCO FINLAND for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or term for which said patents are granted or reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by EASTMAN CHEMICAL B.V. if this assignment and sale had not been made, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment.

EASTMAN CHEMICAL B.V. covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interests herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

PATENT REEL: 044988 FRAME: 0707

EASTMAN CHEMICAL B.V.

Murray R. Deal, Vice President and Managing Director

## ATTESTATION OF WITNESS

1,	essy	1ansoe	W.	hose full	post offic	ce address is	aanden Gyssel,
	Fasur	habo 1	soulei	mud	602	Copelle	aan den
was persons	ally present and d	lid see Murray l	R. Deal, who	is persor	ally kno	wn to me, execu	vw
the above as	ssignment.						Wetterlands
			~× 1	) .	(Chica		

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 044988 FRAME: 0708

**RECORDED: 02/21/2018**